

To Whom It May Concern,

The Enbridge® Tour Alberta for Cancer® benefiting the Alberta Cancer Foundation is the best opportunity to make a remarkable impact as we unite to cycle for a cancer-free future. On Saturday, July 20th and 21st, 2024 thousands of people will prove that there is strength in numbers. We are joining together to cycle 200km's over two days, through the majestic foothills to make a real difference for the most courageous and brave Albertans who have shown their Alberta strength through a cancer experience. I have committed to raise \$2,500 for the Alberta Cancer Foundation in order to participate.

The net proceeds will benefit the Alberta Cancer Foundation helping support breakthrough cancer research, trials, and enhanced care at 17 cancer centres throughout Alberta.

______, Participant number ______ is a registered participant in the Enbridge® Tour Alberta for Cancer® and has committed to cycle on July 20th and 21st to raise important funds to help create more moments for Albertans facing cancer. Please accept this letter to acknowledge their fundraising activities in the community and their heroic commitment to the cause.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us at 780-643-4584 Thank you for your interest in the Enbridge® Tour Alberta for Cancer® benefiting the Alberta Cancer Foundation.

Sincerely, Tour Guide Enbridge Tour Alberta for Cancer 780-643-4584 Charitable Tax # 118780477RR0001